STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 1327

The Sea Fishing (Restriction on Days at Sea) (Monitoring, Inspection and Surveillance) Order 2006

PART 5

Supplementary

Consequential amendments

- **32.**—(1) The Sea Fishing (Restriction on Days at Sea) Order 2005(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) Omit articles 3 to 6 and 12 to 22.
- (3) In article 23(2) for "article 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 or 21 of this Order" substitute "any of articles 7 to 11 of this Order".
- (4) In article 23(3) for "article 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 or 21 of this Order" substitute "any of articles 7 to 11 of this Order".
 - (5) Omit article 23(5).
 - (6) In article 25(1) omit "and Part 3".
- (7) In article 25(4) for "article 3, 4, 5, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 21 or 22" substitute "article 8 or 11 of this Order".
 - (8) In article 26(1) omit "and Part 3".
- (9) In article 27(2) for "article 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20 or 21" substitute "any of articles 7 to 11 of this Order".